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AKSHAY AGARWAL & ASSOCIATES

_ Chartered Accountants
\ I National Industries, Morigaon Road

: : \ Jagiroad, Assam. Pin - 782410.
1 \ Email id: akshayagarwalandassociates@gmail.com

Contact No: +91-8822-135-777
= _ ___ t— asame - o e -

Date: 14/09/2020
AUDIT REPORT

1. We have examined the Receipts & Payments A/c for the period 1* April 2017 to 31* March 2018 of
DIMORIA COLLEGE, KHETRLKAMRUP,ASSAM, PIN -782403. These financial statements are
responsibility of the management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial
statements based on our audit.

2. We further report that :-

a) We have obtained all the informations and explanations which, to the best of our knowledge and
belief, were necessary for the purpose of out audit.

b) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanation given to us, the
said read statements with notes there on give a true and fair view :
In case of the Receipts & Payments A/c for the year ended 31* March 2018 of followmg funds :
1. General Fund.
2. Building Fund.
3. Library Fund.
4. Union Fund
5. Magazine Fund.
6. Canteen Fund.
7. Tuition Fees Fund.
8. Examination Fund.
9. Biotech Hub Fund.
10. Hostel Fund.
11. UGC Fund.
12. PG Fund.
13. DST Fund.
14. CPF-LIC Fund.
15. UGC Vocational Fund.
16. Environment Management Fund.
** Bank Reconciliation Statements. pimo™
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3) Observations :
+ Bank Reconciliation Statements(BRS) should be prepared for all the bank accounts at the month
ends. Though no such BRS has been prepared by the college at required intervals.

* The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of General F Mﬁioesnt carry
closing cash balance, though the same is not NIL as per the Accounts. ) DN

UDIN : 20305116AAAAAQ7300




AKSHAY AGARWAL & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

National Industries, Morigaon Road
Jagiroad, Assam. Pin - 782410.

Email id: akshayagarwalandassociates@gmail.com
Contact No: +91-8822-135-777

* In some cases payments are found to be made in cash after withdrawing from bank, such
practices should be refrained.

*  The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of Library Fund doesn't carry
closing cash balance as per accounts as a cheque of Rs 200.00 vide Chq No-26455 was neither
debited in FY 2017-18 nor in FY 2018-19, though the balance c/f in FY 18-19 mismatches with
closing balance of FY 2017-18.

*  The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of Examination Fund doesn't
carry closing cash balance in the year end, however as per the accounts closing cash balance
stands Rs 164.00.

*  The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of UGC Fund doesn't carry bank
interest amount received on the specified dates rather a composite entry of total interest has been
made on 31-05-2018. :

*  The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of PG Fund doesn't carry closing
cash balance in the year end, however as per the accounts closing cash balance stands Rs 13.00

*  The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of UGC Vocational Fund depicts
cash deposits of Rs 9,000.00 instead fee collected and deposited in cash book on 18-04-17.

¢ Itis not know whether the college carries adequate Insurance for holding Cash Balances.

* Funds were periodically transferred to/from General funds to other funds however the
narrations regarding the reason for transfer of such amounts were not recorded in cash books.
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2018

GENERAL FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances Canteen Construction 783,618.01
-Cash in Hand 5,423.00 Civil Construction Expenses 432,880.00
-Cash At Bank Diesel Purchase 17,070.00
CBI-A/c-2315031109 1,366,033.97 Water Cooler Purchase 38,000.00
ICB A/c-03023001327 4,490.65 1,375,947.62 |Furniture Purchased 481,800.00
| Guwahati University Fees 852,600.00
Grants from Dir. of Higher Education 6,921,903.00 |Inspection Expenses 16,000.00
Fees Collection 4,496,150.00 |(Survey Expenses 96,300.00
Proceeds from Admission Forms 49,200.00 |Advertisement Expenses 66,349.00
Savings Bank Interest 122,288.00 |Bank Charges 4,579.94
Collection from Interview 33,000.00 |Office Contingency Expenditure 107,085.00
Excess Salary Paid -Recovered 60,000.00 |DHE Excursion expenses 100,000.00
Micellaneous Receipts 1,601.38 |Seminar Expenses 29,505.00
Rent received 9,050.00 |Students Union Election Expenses 15,000.00
Scrap Sales 1,500.00 |Women's Day Expenses 3,000.00
World Environment Day 5,000.00
Closure Proceeds from various Funds Celebration of International Yoga Day 6,800.00
Building Fund 336,000.00
Tuition Fees Fund 772,331.00 Examination Fund 240,500.00
UGC Vocational Fund 117,778.00 Union Fund 1,012,240.00
DST Fund 43,859.00 Library Fund 207,850.00
Canteen Fund 10,922.00 Magazine Fund 207,000.00
CPF LIC Fund 8,254.00 Refreshment expenses 36,015.00
Environment Mgt Fund 2,182.00 955,326.00 |Meetings Expenses 72,080.00
' Micellaneous Expenses 53,805.00
NCC Expenses 11,375.00
Printing & Stationary 181,500.00
Remuneration /Honorarium 33,900.00
Repairs & Maintenance 244,624.00
Laboratory Expenses 350,942.00
Internet Expenses 67,050.00
Electrical Goods/Technician Exp 42,670.00
Electricity Bill 479,724.00
Farewell & Freshers Day Expenses 15,000.00
Fees to AHSEC 67,650.00
Field Visit Expenses 11,000.00
Labour Payment 28,450.00
Staff Salary 1,002,000.00
Travelling expenses 227,930.00
Excess Fees Refunded 10,620.00
Closing Balances
Cash In Hand 5,423.00
CBI-A/c -2315031109 5,754,807.41
ICB A/c-03023001327 4,469.65
SBI A/c-36894347823 265,754.00 6.030,454.06
L 14,025,966.09 WAL £ 14,025,966.00

For, Akshay Agarwal & M/Sec:a tes 5\»,\.\

Date :14/09/2020 Chartered Accountaﬂt; s/ A\
iz /

Place : Jagiroad. by 22—
1] ERF A78659¢
CA Akshay Agarwa*\ JAGIRCAD o]
Membership No - 355216

- ‘ FRN No -328659F
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2018

BUILDING FUND

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments [ Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances Canteen Construction Work 970,000.00
-Cash in Hand
-Cash At Bank

CBI-A/c -2315035750 706,584.00 706,584.00

Bank interest 10,782.00
General Fund 336,000.00
By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c -2315035750 83,366.00 83,366.00
1,053,366.00 1,053,366.00
For, Akshay Agarwal & Asquratﬁs_ S
Date :14/09/2020 Chartered Accountants, (<) B SR

Place : Jagiroad.

CA Akshay Agarwal EA
Membership No - 305116
TN | FRN No 3286598 « s
W | ' UDIN: 20305116AAAAAQ7300 > S~




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2018

LIBRARY FUND

Receipts ] Amount (Rs.) Payments [ Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances Book binding expenses 31,580.00
-Cash in Hand News paper and magazine 28,972.00
-Cash At Bank Book purchases 225,326.00
CBI-A/c -2315031303  1,352,531.27 1,352,531.27 |Renovation Expenses 16,320.00
Misc. Expenses 14,185.00
Traveling Expenses 4,900.00
Bank interest 53,183.00
General Fund 207,850.00

By Closing Balance

Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank

CBI-A/c -2315031303 1,292,281.27 | 1,292,281.27

1,613,564.27 1,613,564.27

For, Akshay Agarwal & ﬁsﬂdm‘ef_
Date :14/09/2020 Chartered Accountar;&sw ”

Place : Jagiroad. /X // ) ':v‘
:‘? =&k "" 386F \ mi
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, CA Akshay AgarwaI SAGIFOAD e
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2018

UNION FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances Girls Common room expenses 13,540.00
-Cash in Hand Saraswati puja celebration 94,540.00
-Cash At Bank College week celebration 196,710.00
CBI-A/c -2315035115 122,104.05 122,104.05 |(Social service expenses 4,000.00
Freshers Party 202,650.00
Cultural section expenses 34,500.00
Bank interest 17,507.00 |Rabha Divas Expenses 30,120.00
General Fund 1,012,240.00 |Youth Festival Expenses 3,465.00
Election Expenses 40,000.00
Debate meet Expenses 13,300.00
Workshop Expenses 96,000.00
Misc Expenses 18,410.00
Seminar Expenses 25,220.00
By Closing Balance
. Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c-2315035115 379,396.05 379,396.05

1,151,851.05

1,151,851.05

Date :14/09/2020
Piace : Jagiroad.

For, Akshay Agarwai & Associates.
~ENNAL £ >

Chartered Accountants P

CA Akshay Agarwal { ¢
Membership No - 305116

FRN No -328659E 7> _
UDIN: 20305116AAAAAQ7300 2




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2018

MAGAZINE FUND

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)

To Opening Balances Publishing of magazine 80,000.00
-Cash in Hand Travelling Expenses 10,200.00
-Cash At Bank Kabi Sanmilan Expenses 49,000.00
CBI-A/c -2315035104 110,963.45 110,963.45 |Bank Commission 5.90
Bank interest 6,056.00
General Fund 207,000.00

By Ciosing Balance

Cash In Hand 0.00

Cash At Bank

CBI-A/c -2315035104 184,813.55 184,813.55

324,019.45 324,019.45

Date : 14/09/2020
Place : Jagiroad.

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates =~ -

Chartered Accountants/. "
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CA Akshay Agarwal \ X
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2018

CANTEEN FUND

Receipts

Amount (Rs.) Payments

Amount (Rs.)

To Opening Balances
-Cash in Hand
-Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c -2315039889

Bank interest

10933.00

Bank commission & charges

10933.00 |Transferred to General fund
5/26/2017

104.00
By Closing Balance

Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank

11037.00

CBI-A/c -2315039889 0.00

115.00

10922.00

0.00

11037.00

Date : 14/09/2020
Place : Jagiroad.

/)

\lyrew ,(\)77’ ; CA Akshay Agarwal
Principal ilc Membership No - 305116,
aoria Co\lpge, Khetri FRN No '328659E ';:;_ .
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2018

TUITION FEES FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
» Opening Balances
‘ash in Hand Transferred to General Fund 772,331.00
‘ash At Bank 5/24/2017
3I-A/c -3271872324 765,696.00 765,696.00
1k interest 6,635.00
By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c-3271872324 0.00 0.00
772,331.00 772,331.00

ate : 14/09/2020
ace : Jagiroad.

For, Akshay Agarwal & Asspcfates' ¢ =~
oy S

Chartered Accountants /(% .
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CA Akshay Agarwal ~ \=\ "

Membership No - 3051165
FRN No -328659¢
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI

Receipts & Paym

ents Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2018

EXAMINATION FUND

Place : Jagiroad.
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CA Akshay Agarwal % 7.
Membership No - 305118\

FRN No
UDIN: 20305116AAAAAQ7300 -

) Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances Bank commission & charges 318.60
-Cash in Hand 164.00 Examination expenses 1,417,590.00
-Cash At Bank Fees to GU 1,191,100.00
CBI-A/c -2315035091 3,579,506.40 | 3,579,670.40 |Fees to AHSEC 196,000.00

Travelling expenses 6,550.00
‘Fees collection 2,471,400.00 |Printing Expenses 59,000.00
Bank interest 136,141.00 |Eletrical Expenses 1,635.00
General Fund 240,500.00 |(Misc. Expenses 7,920.00
Grant Received from AHSEC 6,416.00 (Lobar Expenses 700.00

3 By Closing Balance

Cash In Hand 164.00

Cash At Bank

CBI-A/c-2315035091 3,553,149.80 | 3,553,313.80
3 6,434,127.40 \ 6,434,127.40

For, Akshay Agarwal & Assq’c_{g{;ﬁgi 5
Bate : 14/09/2020 Chartered Accountants /;{#‘f B ~ \e}
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2018

BIOTECH HUB FUND

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)

To Opening Balances Bank commission & charges 130.00
-Cash in Hand Travelling expenses 9,244.00
-Cash At Bank Fellowship to JRF 228,800.00
AGVB-A/c -7369010020271 374,928.00 | 374,928.00 |(Chemical Equipment Expenses 29,547.00

Training Expenses 57,694.00

Seminar Expenses 4,000.00
Bank interest 12,268.00 |Audit Expenses 12,980.00

By Closing Balance

Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank

AGVB-A/c-7369010020271 44,801.00 44,801.00

387,196.00 387,196.00
For, Akshay Agarwal & Assgelates- 2 =

Date : 14/09/2020 Chartered Accountantyfj}’ g

Place : Jagiroad. /"!??/7, %

1

) CA Akshay Agarwal  \G\ Sk
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B %ﬂ), Membership No - 3051 1‘6’“‘»{;_.

fhelife FRN No -328659F -2 Xulner
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2018

HOSTEL FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances Misc expenses 5,370.00
-Cash in Hand Electricity bill 55,910.00
-Cash At Bank Salary to staff 314,050.00
CBI-A/c -2315035738 256,984.55 256,984.55 |Hostel Rent 25,000.00
Electrical works 19,300.00
Fees collection 596,500.00 |Allowance to staff 36,300.00
Bank interest 10,001.00 |Labourr Payment 12,830.00
Renovation Expenses 111,683.00
Traveling Expenses 457.00
Fees Refund 10,000.00
Hostel Goods 9,750.00
By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c -2315035738 262,835.55 262,835.55
863,485.55 863,485.55

Date :14/09/2020
Place : Jagiroad.

For, Akshay Agarwal & ,@?idk_ii P

Chartered Accounta vs;"

CA Akshay Agarwal\t;:\
Membership No - 305136,
FRN No -328659E
UDIN: 20305116AAAAAQ7300
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2018

UGC FUND

Receipts

Amount (Rs.)

Payments

Amount (Rs.)

To Opening Balances

-Cash in Hand Carrier orirnted course (COC) 305,000.00
-Cash At Bank Office Contigency 5,040.00
CBI-A/c-2315051262 2,407,596.50 | 2,407,596.50
By Closing Balance
Bank interest 86,196.00 |Cash In Hand 0.00
COC Fees Collection 6,760.00 |Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c-2315051262 2,190,512.50 2,190,512.50
2,500,552.50 2,500,552.50
Date :14/09/2020
Plage : Jagiroad.
( ) CA Akshay Agarwal }}\_ SO R
VA Membership No - 30518,
wopalie FRN No -328659E."
Cime: 2 CAjege, his UDIN: 20305116AAAAAQ7300
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2018

PG FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances Bank commission & charges 2,830.82
-€ash in Hand 13.00 Misc expenses 35,680.00
-Cash At Bank Fees to GU 652,658.72
CBI-A/c-2315039595 3,722,766.00 |3,722,779.00 Travelling expenses 31,450.00
Deisal oil Purchase 4,875.00
Fees to DU 176,406.00
] Fees collection 5,957,660.00 |Examination expenses 436,375.00
Bank interest 124,007.00 |Salary to staff 2,426,960.00
Laboratory expenses 259,857.00
Remunaration Expenses 530,795.00
Office contingency 59,908.00
Magazine & news paper 5,380.00
Advertisement expenses 30,288.00
Computer Purchase 328,440.00
Renovation works Expenses 811,963.00
. Inspection Expenses 24,075.00
Furniture Expenses 37,020.00
Seminar Expenses 21,500.00
Book purchases 87,971.00
Interview Expenses 7,485.00
New Subject (Geology) Expenses 10,980.00
Electrical Work Expenses 32,630.00
College Week Expenses 20,000.00
Printing Expenses 37,960.00
25 Year Celebration Expenses 82,500.00
By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand 13.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c-2315039595 3,648,445.46 3,648,458.46
9,804,446.00 9,804,446.00

Date :14/09/2020
Place : Jagiroad.
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Chartered Accountants /j 7
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CA Akshay Agarwal A\
Membership No - 3051@1@3 & o
FRN No -328659E°% -,
UDIN: 20305116AAAAAQ7300 ~




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2018

D.S.T. FUND

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances
-Cash in Hand Transferred to General Fund 43,859.00
-Cash At Bank 24/05/17

CBI-A/c-2315013000 43,459.00 43,459.00

Bank interest 400.00
By Closing Balance

Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank

CBI-A/c-2315013000 0.00 0.00

43,859.00 43,859.00

For, Akshay Agarwal & Assacmtes
Date : 14/09/2020 Chartered Accountan;{ v/ /7

Place : Jagiroad. { / (}[
(2 e

CA Akshay Agarwal \*' | JAGHR
Membership No - 305116\ 5
FRN No 3286596 N (L
UDIN: 20305116AAAAAQ7300




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2018

CPF/LIC FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances Bank commission & charges 115.00
-Cash in Hand
-Cash At Bank Transferred to General Fund 8,254.00
CBI-A/c-2315047653 8,289.60 8,289.60 |26/05/2017
Bank interest 78.00
Micellaneous Receipts 1.40 |By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c-2315047653 0.00 0.00
8,369.00 8,369.00
2 For, Akshay Agarwal & Assoc:ates
Date : 14/09/2020 Chartered Accountanty g >
Place : Jagiroad. !."l;*/'

CA Akshay Agarwaﬁ < l

FRN No -328659€
UDIN: 20305116AAAAAQ 7300
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2018

UGC VOCATIONAL FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances
-Cash in Hand Transferred to General Fund 117,778.00
-Cash At Bank 24/05/2017

CBI-A/c-2315051433 107751.00 107751.00

Bank interest 1027.00
Fees Collection Deposited 9000.00 |(By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c-2315051433 0.00 0.00
117778.00 o 117,778.00
For, Akshay Agarwal & A(s@c‘idi@s 4 i\:“;\
Date : 14/09/2020 Chartered Accountants<"/
Place : Jagiroad. (’f f/F' /4 \

CA Akshay Agarwal \‘\3{‘.\,\
Membership No - 3051167
FRN No \ -328659E
UDIN: 20305116AAAAAQ7300




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2018

" ENVIRONMENT MANAGEMENT FUND

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances Bank commission & charges 115.00
-Cash in Hand Transferred to General Fund 2,182.00
-Cash At Bank 26/05/2017
CBI-A/c-2315061418 2,275.00 2,275.00
Bank interest 22.00
By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c-2315061418 0.00 0.00
2,297.00 2,297.00
A For, Akshay Agarwal & Wiafé;f PN
X7 RO

Date : 14/09/2020
P/acq :Jagiroad.

Chartered Accountan;sl_
(X

CA Akshay Agarwal \\( i
Membership No - 305116 -
FRN No -328659E.
UDIN: 20305116AAAAAQ7300




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT FOR THE Y.

EAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2018

GENERAL FUND : CENTRAL BANK A/c-2315031109
Balance as per Cash/Bank Book
Add : Cheques issued but not cleared

Cheque No Clearance Date Amount
48075 03/04/2018 50,550.00
48077 03/04/2018 35,000.00
48078 04/04/2018 25,000.00
48079 10/04/2018 25,000.00
48080 16/04/2018 28,128.00
48081 16/04/2018 23,707.00
48082 18/04/2018 8,325.00

5,754,807.41

195,710.00

Balance as per Bank Statement

5,950,517.41

Examination Fund : Central bank A/c - 2315035091
Balance as per Cash/Bank Book
Add : Cheques issued but not cleared

3,553,149.80

Cheque No Clearance Date Amount
40811 03/04/2018 25,000.00
40812 12/04/2018 350.00
40813 03/04/2018 700.00 26,050.00
Balance as per Bank Statement 3,579,199.80
Biotech Hub Fund : Assam Gramin Vikash Bank A/c 7369010020271
Balance as per Cash/Bank Book 44,801.00
Add : Cheques issued but not cleared S
Cheque No Clearance Date Amount
24050 11/04/2018 17,600.00 17,600.00
Balance as per Bank Statement 62,401.00
Hostel Fund : CBI-A/c -2315035738
Balance as per Cash/Bank Book 262,835.55
Add : Cheques issued but not cleared
Cheque No Clearance Date Amount
31568 06/04/2018 4,299.00 4,299.00
Balance as per Bank Statement 267,134.55

PG Fund : CBI-A/c-2315039595
Balance as per Cash/Bank Book
Add : Cheques issued but not cleared
Cheque No Clearance Date Amount
48175 09/04/2018 25,000.00

3,648,445.46

25,000.00

Balance as per Bank Statement

Date :14/09/2020
Place : Jagiroad.

3,673,445.46

For, Akshay Agarwal & 4’53?‘:){71& ‘
Chartered Accountangs. :
/

-328659. . il _
UDIN: 20305116 AAAAAQF300 - - - pr'\(\c‘\pge Khetrt
\eg*’
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DIMORIA COLLEGE, KHETRI

Kamrup (Metro), Assam, Pin-782403
Ph-7002054581, 9435104315, 9435149627
Email: dimoriacollege.khetri@gmail.com
Website:www.dimoriacollege.ac.in

3RD CYCLE NAAC ACCREDITATION 2022

CRITERION IV
EXPENDITURE AND LEARNING RESOURCES

4.4.1 Average percentage of expenditure incurred on maintenance of
infrastructure (physical and academic support facilities) excluding salary
component during the last five year (INR in Lakhs)

Year wise audited income and expenditure statement highlighting the
items of expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical facilities and
academic support facilities duly certified CA
(2018-19)

Submitted to

MNational Assessment and Accreditation Council

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission
E -“c'\pa\ i
RxfRremers srEm smiv @ wrTw e P egeXn®
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Audit Report of

Receipts & Payments Account.

DIMORIA COLLEGE
Khetri, Assam. 782403

For the Financial Year 2018-2019

ol

princi?? o Xnetr
oria chee®
DIMo
Auditors :

. AKSHAY AGARWAL & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

C/O National Industries

Morigaon Road, Jagiroad. 782410
Contact No. : +91 7896 9181 53




\ AKSHAY AGARWAL & ASSOCIATES

, Chartered Accountants

\ o National Industries, Morigaon Road
\ Jagiroad, Assam. Pin - 782410.
\\ Email id: akshayagarwalandassociates@gmail.com

Contact No: +91-8822-135-777

Date: 15/09/2020
AUDIT REPORT

We have examined the Receipts & Payments A/c for the period 1* April 2018 to 31* March 2019 of
DIMORIA COLLEGE, KHETRI,KAMRUP,ASSAM, PIN -782403. These financial statements are
responsibility of the management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial
statements based on our audit.

2. We further report that :-

a) We have obtained all the informations and explanations which, to the best of our knowledge and
belief, were necessary for the purpose of out audit.

b) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanation given to us, the
said read statements with notes there on give a true and fair view :
In case of the Receipts & Payments A/c for the year ended 31* March 2019 of following funds :
1. General Fund. X
. Building Fund.
. Library Fund.
Union Fund
. Magazine Fund.
. Examination Fund.
. Biotech Hub Fund.
. Hostel Fund.
9. UGC Fund.
10. PG Fund.
** Bank Reconciliation Statements.

[SS I S

N o0 e

o]

3) Observations :
+ Bank Reconciliation Statements(BRS) should be prepared for all the bank accounts at the month
ends. Though no such BRS has been prepared by the college at required intervals.

+ The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of General Fund doesn't carry
closing cash balance, though the same is not NIL as per the Accounts.

+ In some cases payments are found to be made in cash after withdrawing from bank, such
practices should be refrained.

r\(\c\p etri
r\\)a chee®: X
pDimo

UDIN : 20305116AAAAART422




AKSHAY AGARWAL & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

National Industries, Morigaon Road
Jagiroad , Assam. Pin - 782410.

Email id: akshayagarwalandassociates@gmail.com
Contact No: +91-8822-135-777

*  The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of Library Fund doesn't carry
opening balance as per the closing balance of FY 17-18.

*  The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of Examination Fund doesn't

carry closing cash balance in the year end, however as per the accounts closing cash balance
stands Rs 164.00.

*  The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of Bio-Tech Hub Fund doesn't
. carry closing balance.

*  The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of PG Fund doesn't carry closing
cash balance in the year end, however as per the accounts closing cash balance stands Rs 13.00

\

*  Itis not know whether the college carries adequate Insurance for holding Cash Balances.

* Funds were periodically transferred to/from General funds to other funds however the
narrations regarding the reason for transfer of such amounts were not recorded in cash books.

For AKSHAY AGARWAL & ASSOCIATES.
Chartered Accountants: = =" % 4.+

é,/ A7\
¢! 15 P :"X:

Akshay Agarwal)
Proprietor

M No. : 305116
FRN No : 328659E

UDIN : 20305116AAAAAR1422




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI

Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2019

GENERAL FUND

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
19 Balances Advocate Expenses 60,000.00
and 5,423.00 Audit Fees 26,000.00
At Bank Diesel Purchase 17,875.00
€-2315031109 5,754,807.41 Celebration of Indipendence Day 1,500.00
/c-03023001327 4,469.65 Helth Camp 970.00
c-36894347823 265754.00 6,030,454.06 |Guwahati University Fees 545,760.00
Office Contingency Expenditure 42,468.00
Inspection Expenses 6,650.00
5 rom Dir. of Higher Education 4,163,187.00 |IQAC Expenses 140,199.00
lection 3,618,680.00 |Plan & Estimate Expenses 41,300.00
55 Bank Interest 135,657.00 (Bank Charges 2,350.50
eous Receipts 652.08 |Science Day Expenses 4,000.00
ceived 20,650.00 |Seminar Expenses 43,000.00
ipts 115,260.00 |State Govt. Tuition Fees Share 766,269.00
rom ASTEC Eco Club 5,000.00 |Women's Day Expenses 3,000.00
m ASTEC Seminar 20,000.00 |Swachata Program Expenses 31,000.00
ary 1,493,907.00 |Celebration of International Yoga Day 7,200.00
from Sale of Prospectus 186,450.00 |Building Fund 3,689,600.00
Examination Fund 868,900.00
Union Fund 1,006,000.00
Library Fund 1,136,580.00
Magazine Fund 333,900.00
Interview Expenses 43,170.00
Meetings Expenses 77,320.00
Micellaneous Expenses 25,030.00
NCC Expenses 43,800.00
Printing & Stationary 155,848.00
Remuneration /Honorarium 64,200.00
Repairs & Maintenance 625,660.00
Laboratory Expenses 251,272.00
Internet Expenses 11,280.00
Electricity Bill 500,186.00
Farewell & Freshers Day Expenses 13,046.00
Fees to AHSEC 67,500.00
Labour Payment 131,210.00
Staff Salary 978,200.00
Travelling expenses 336,850.00
Excess Fees Refunded 2,000.00
Furniture Expenses 309,500.00
Admission Expenses 26,533.00
Advertisement Expenses 30,624.00
Guwahati University Affiliation Fees 399,460.00
Lic Payments 115,260.00
Closing Balances

Cash In Hand 5,423.00

CBI-A/c -2315031109 1,283,403.99

ICB A/c-03023001327 4,400.65
SBI A/c-36894347823 1,514,199.00 2,807,426.64
15,789,897.14 15,789,897.14

:15/09/2020
Place : Jagiroad.

Date

For, Akshay Agarwal & Assgtiate‘s”“" &
Chartered Accountants /. ;

(L

CA Akshay Agarwal 'x_ \
Membership No - 3051 16; -

FRN No -328659E  :; ~=,.
UDIN: 20305116AAAAAR1422 -




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2019

BUILDING FUND

\
v 2X

D Lt
1, Knetri

UDIN: 20305116AAAAAR1422 :

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
Renovation of Building 6,000.00
o Opening Balances Construction Work 134,180.00
Zash in Hand Bank charges 236.00
Cash At Bank
BI-A/c -2315035750 _83,366.00 83,366.00
ank interest 46,553.00
seneral Fund 3,689,600.00
D Earnest Money 47,080.00
By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c -2315035750 3,726,183.00 3,726,183.00
p 3,866,599.00 3,866,599.00
For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates
ote - 15/09/2020 Chartered Accountants eyt W2
ace - Jagiroad. / ; i
! ) CA Akshay Agarwal 'I\‘l‘\_ o
\ OV:,,/\?}B’)‘ Membership No - 305146\,
inkl ifc FRN No -328659F -

«




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI

Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2019

LIBRARY FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)

To Opening Balances Book binding expenses 14,443.00
-Cash in Hand News paper and magazine 27,223.00
-Cash At Bank Book purchases 7,146.00
CBI-A/c-2315031303 1,292,281.27 |1,292,281.27 |Renovation Expenses 6,500.00
|General Fund (fees Collected) 1,136,580.00
}S:ek interest 58,691.00

By Closing Balance
i Cash In Hand 0.00
| Cash At Bank

CBI-A/c -2315031303 2,432,240.27 2,432,240.27

. 2,487,552.27 2,487,552.27
For, Akshay Agarwal & Ass/og(@%ésf L
Chartered Accountants /%"~ U

Date :15/09/2020
Place : Jagiroad.

/5/

CA Akshay Agarwal '\ f-‘ o
Membership No - 305116, .
FRN No -328659E 11
UDIN: 20305116AAAAAR1422

"

\,mc\pa\e Khetrt

pimor

a CC

\\e®




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2019

UNION FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)

» Opening Balances Bank commission 141.60
Cash in Hand Saraswati puja celebration 109,900.00
“ash At Bank College week celebration 190,000.00
BI-A/c-2315035115 379,396.05 379,396.05 |Social service expenses 2,000.00
Freshers 260,000.00
k interest 13,844.00 |Cultural section expenses 6,810.00
seneral Fund 1,006,000.00 |Debating Expenses 5,500.00
xamination Fund 80,000.00 |Youth Festival Expenses 20,730.00
Election Expenses 64,850.00
Sports Expenses 37,360.00
Ferowel expenses 3,300.00
Misc Expenses 28,260.00
Seminar Expenses 50,510.00

By Closing Balance

- Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank

CBI-A/c-2315035115 699,878.45 699,878.45
1,479,240.05 1,479,240.05

rate : 15/09/2020

For, Akshay Agarwal & ASE,ogfqtes; s
Chartered Accountants /~~ ;

CA Akshay Agarwal \»\ uacizoe
Membership No - 305i\16\‘-

FRN No ?
UDIN: 20305116AAAAAR1422

-328659E - .




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2019

MAGAZINE FUND

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
T'o Ozening Balances Publishing of magazine 5,000.00
Cas | Purchases of magazine & others 13,300.00
Cas Union Fresher 30,000.00
‘BI-A 184,813.55 184,813.55
B OS2 |

‘ank interest 10,239.00
eneral Fund 333,900.00

By Closing Balance

Cash In Hand 0.00

Cash At Bank

CBI-A/c-2315035104 480,652.55 480,652.55

528,952.55 528,952.55

ate : 15/09/2020
ace : Jagiroad.

For, Akshay Agarwal & Asseciates| ;-
Chartered Accountants, '

4
‘A((\)"”' CA Akshay Agarwal

.'[l‘r\ il :
College, Knetri

FRN No -328659E
UDIN: 20305116AAAAAR1422

Membership No - 305116 e




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2019

EXAMINATION FUND

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
Opening Balances Bank commission & charges 572.30
1sh in Hand 164.00 Examination expenses 1,535,825.00
1sh At Bank Fees to GU 1,502,170.00
I-A/c-2315035091 3,553,149.80 3,553,313.80 |Fees to AHSEC 342,600.00
Travelling expenses 14,750.00
>s collection 4,967,158.00 |Lab expenses 1,265.00
2k interest 161,741.00 |Eletrical Expenses 3,295.00
neral Fund 868,900.00 |Repairing Expenses 5,860.00
Misc. Expenses 1,980.00
Deisal oil Expenses 2,100.00
Union Fund 80,000.00
By Closing Balance
- Cash In Hand 164.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c -2315035091 6,060,531.50 | 6,060,695.50
9,551,112.80 5,551,112.80
For, Akshay Agarwal & As;qc’iai‘ér L7
e 15/09/2020 Chartered Accountants /2~ KON
ce : Jagiroad. / . /(;5/.‘: 7.
\l‘\)\,LA O t »\éf{ ISGIROAS )4
i \ | iic CA Akshay Agarwal — \C\ = e
S S ae, Knetr Membership No - 3051167~ H /
lp )/ FRN No -328659E 1L AL

UDIN: 20305116AAAAAR1422




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2019

BIOTECH HUB FUND

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
J—C::‘"".’g Balances Bank commission & charges 266.50
-ash in Hand Travelling expenses 6,200.00
‘ash At Bank Fellowship to JRF 371,800.00
1/c-7369010020271 44,801.00 44,801.00 |Chemical Equipment Expenses 40,798.00
Training Expenses 35,500.00
Awarness Programme 5,000.00
terest 5,513.00
rant Received for JRF 423,000.00
By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank
AGVB-A/c -7369010020271 13,749.50 13,749.50
473,314.00 473,314.00

For, Akshay Agarwal & Assgc{ates‘.‘ ;

Chartered Accountants '+

W

CA Akshay Agarwal ~ \*
Membership No - 305116

FRN No -328659E . ..
UDIN: 20305116AAAAAR1422




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2019

HOSTEL FUND

3 Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances Bank commission & charges 495.60
-Cash in Hand Misc expenses 1,400.00
-Cash At Bank Electricity bill 57,982.00
CBI-A/c -2315035738 262,835.55 | 262,835.55 |Salary to staff 322,500.00

Allowance 27,300.00
Fees collection 615,000.00 |Labar Payment 35,390.00
Bank interest 9,556.00 |Medical Aid Expenses 3,000.00
Renovation Expenses 94,425.00
Hostel Goods 44,408.00
By Closing Balance
. Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c-2315035738 300,490.95 300,490.95
887,391.55 \ 887,391.55

> £ 15/09/2020
Place : Jagiroad.

[/,

e |
Principal lic
2o okkege, Khetii

i

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associ tgg;,; .
SALEAL 2

Chartered Accountants 20

CA Akshay Agarwal
Membership No - 30511'6'.\'
FRN No
UDIN: 20305116AAAAAR1422
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2019

UGC FUND

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments

Amount (Rs.)

» Opening Balances
ash in Hand

Carrier orirnted course (COC)
COC Hindi Furnitures Expenses
Office Contigency

2,190,512.50 |2,190,512.50 (COC Examination Expenses

COC Hindi P.W remo etc.
Security Refunded to Brah Const

COC Rural Marketing
nk interest 66,979.00 |By Closing Balance
)C Fees Collection 29,740.00 |(Cash In Hand

Cash At Bank

CBI-A/c-2315051262

1,631,231.50

53,000.00
57,000.00
8,000.00
5,000.00
65,000.00
400,000.00
68,000.00

1,631,231.50

2,287,231.50

2,287,231.50

-

te - 15/09/2020 Chartered Accountants
ce - Jagiroad. ;
CA Akshay Agarwal
Membership No - 305116"
netr FRN No -328659E "~

UDIN: 20305116AAAAAR1422

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associgt'q.'g\:.;',{ Ty




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2019

PG FUND

Receipts

_ 7o Opening Balances
Cash in Hand
Cash At Bank

BI-A/c-2315039595

Fees foI/ectron

Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
Bank commission & charges 1,568.22
13.00 Misc expenses 2,050.00
Fees to GU 415,055.00
3,648,445.46 | 3,648,458.46 Travelling expenses 18,500.00
Fees to DU 155,150.00
Examination expenses 483,820.00
5,827,410.00 |Salary to staff 2,768,800.00
128,280.00 |Laboratory expenses 62,823.00
Remunaration Expenses 357,975.00
PG Allowance 67,000.00
Office contingency 12,233.00
Magazine & news paper 1,300.00
Advertisement expenses 36,061.00
Field Trip Expenses 47,000.00
Renovation works Expenses 37,700.00
Inspection Expenses 8,650.00
Furniture Expenses 84,308.00
Seminar Expenses 3,000.00
Book purchases 10,000.00
Electrical Work Expenses 3,270.00
Printing Expenses 12,154.00
25 Year Celebration Expenses 26,500.00
By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand 13.00 o
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c-2315039595 4,989,218.24 4,989,231.24
9,604,148.46 9,604,148.46

NAt
Date

: 15/09/2020
:Jagiroad.

Place

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associateg,
Chartered Accountants {

L«’%

CA Akshay Agarwal Jdad
Membership No - 305116( \
FRN No -328659E 5
UDIN: 20305116AAAAAR1422
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2019

GENERAL FUND : CENTRAL BANK A/c - 2315031109
Balance as per Cash/Bank Book
Add : Cheques issued but not cleared

1,283,403.99

Cheque No Clearance Date Amount
47368 02/04/2019 8,000.00
47373 02/05/2019 2,000.00
47375 05/04/2019 8,600.00 18,600.00
Balance as per Bank Statement 1,302,003.99
Hostel Fund : Central bank A/c -2315035738
Balance as per Cash/Bank Book 300,490.95
Add : Cheques issued but not cleared
Cheque No Clearance Date Amount
45881 05/04/2018 2,523.00
45882 10/04/2019 942.00 3,465.00
Balance as per Bank Statement 303,955.95
UGC Fund : CBI-A/c -2315051262
Balance as per Cash/Bank Book 1,631,231.50
Add : Cheques issued but not cleared
Cheque No Clearance Date Amount
22142 05/04/2019 57,000.00 57,000.00
Balance as per Bank Statement 1,688,231.50
PG Fund : CBI-A/¢-2315039595
Balance as per Cash/Bank Book 4,989,218.24
Add : Cheques issued but not cleared
Cheque No Clearance Date Amount
48456 04/04/2019 3,000.00
48459 02/04/2019 3,000.00 6,000.00

Balance as per Bank Statement

4,995,218.24

Date :15/09/2020
Place : Jagiroad.

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates .
Chartered Accountants A

o

CA Akshay Agarwal bl o
Membership No - 305116 \

FRN No -328659E
UDIN: 20305116AAAAAR1422




DIMORIA COLLEGE, KHETRI

Kamrup (Metro), Assam, Pin-782403
Ph-7002054581, 9435104315, 9435149627
Email:dimoriacollege.khetri@gmail.com
Website:www.dimoriacollege.ac.in

3RD CYCLE NAAC ACCREDITATION 2022

CRITERION IV

EXPENDITURE AND LEARNING RESOURCES

4.4.1 Average percentage of expenditure incurred on maintenance of
infrastructure (physical and academic support facilities) excluding salary
component during the last five year (INR in Lakhs)

Year wise audited income and expenditure statement highlighting the
items of expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical facilities and
academic support facilities duly certified CA
(2019-20)

Submitted to

MNational Assessment and Accreditation Council

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission
incipd! 1y
farferemer e s &1 @ s P ege Xt
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Audit Report of

Receipts & Payments Account.

DIMORIA COLLEGE
Khetri, Assam. 782403

For the Financial Year 2019-20

ot

vr'\“°‘2a\<a.\<he“‘ .
Auditors : pimorna
AKSHAY AGARWAL & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants
C/O National Industries

Morigaon Road, Jagiroad. 782410
Contact No. : +91 7896 9181 53




& AKSHAY AGARWAL & ASSOCIATES
\ Chartered Accountants

2 National Industries, Morigaon Road
\ Jagiroad, Assam. Pin - 782410.
/ Email id: akshayagarwalandassociates@gmail.com

e Contact No: +91-8822-135-777

_— -

Date: 21/12/2021

AUDIT REPORT

L. We have examined the Receipts & Payments A/c for the period 1* April 2019 to 31* March 2020 of

§ DIMORIA COLLEGE, KHETRLKAMRUP,ASSAM, PIN -782403. These financial statements are
responsibility of the management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial
statements based on our audit.

2. We further report that :-

a) We have obtained all the informations and explanations which, to the best of our knowledge and
belief, were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

b) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanation given to us, the
said read statements with notes there on give a true and fair view :
In case of the Receipts & Payments A/c for the year ended 31* March 2020 of following funds :
1. General Fund.
. Building Fund.
Library Fund.
. Union Fund
Magazine Fund.
6. Examination Fund.
7. Biotech Hub Fund.
8. Hostel Fund.
9. UGC Fund.
10. PG Fund.
** Bank Reconciliation Statements.

o

o1 e W

}) Observations :
« Bank Reconciliation Statements(BRS) should be prepared for all the bank accounts at the month
ends though no such BRS has been prepared by the college at required intervals.

* The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of General Fund doesn't carry
closing cash balance, though the same is not NIL as per the Accounts.

* In some cases payments are found to be made in cash after withdrawing from bank, such
practices should be refrained.

* Bank Reconciliation Statement for Cental Bank A/c and SBI A/c of General Fund has not been

prepared. ‘};// /’é/ ng}}/?(z/wé Y 4

UDIN : 21305116AAAAAWSS60




kY AKSHAY AGARWAL & ASSOCIATES
\ Chartered Accountants

‘ National Industries, Morigaon Road
\ Jagiroad, Assam. Pin - 782410).
) Email id: akshayagarwalandassociates(@gmail.com
o Contact No: +91-8822-135-777

= s

The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of Building Fund wherein TDS
for Income Tax was short deducted and later on recovered from the Vendor in cash in Sep 2019.
Also details pertaining to TDS amounts regarding vendors was not mentioned in the Register.

* Bank Reconciliation Statement for Central Bank A/c -2315031303 of Library Fund has not been
prepared. *

¢ Bank Reconciliation Statement for Central Bank A/c -2315035115 of Union Fund has not been
prepared.

* The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of Examination Fund doesn't
carry opening and closing cash balance in the year end, however as per the accounts closing cash
balance and opening cash balance stands Rs 164.00.

-

* Bank Reconciliation Statement for Central Bank A/c -2315035091 of Examination Fund has not
been prepared.

* Bank Reconciliation Statement for Central Bank A/c -2315035738 of Hostel Fund has not been
prepared.

* Cash Book of UGC Fund doesn't carries opening balance as per closing Balance of Previous Year.
* The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of PG Fund doesn't carry closing
cash balance and closing cash balance in the year end, however as per the accounts opening

cash balance stands Rs 13.00 and closing cash balance stand at Rs. 13.

* Bank Reconciliation Statement for Central Bank A/c -2315039595 of P G Fund has not been
prepared.

» Itis not know whether the college carries adequate Insurance for holding Cash Balances.

» Funds were periodically transferred to/from General funds to other funds however the
narrations regarding the reason for transfer of such amounts were not recorded in cash books.

" For AKSHAY AGARWAL & ASSQC IATES.

Chartered Accountants P i

(Akshay Agarwal)
Proprietor N ;
M No. : 305116 G
FRN No : 328659E

UDIN : 21305116 AAAAAWS860




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI

Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2020

GENERAL FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)

To Opening Balances Advocate Expenses 120,000.00
-Cash in Hand 5,423.00 Audit Fees for FY 16-17 & 17-18 60,000.00
-Cash At Bank Lubricants/Diesel Purchase 34,650.00
CBI-A/c -2315031109 1,283,403.99 Celebration of independence Day 1,650.00
ICB A/c-03023001327 4,400.65 Arrear Salary Paid 1,493,907.00
S81 A/c-36894347823 1514199.00 2,807,426.64 |College Foundation Day Expenses 40,580.00
Office Contingency Expenditure 58,024.00

Inspection Expenses 32,620.00

Grants from Dir. of Higher Education 5,784,740.00 |IQAC Expenses 105,695.00
Fees Collection 4,272,450.00 |Professional Charges 5,000.00
Savings Bank Interest 62,130.00 |Bank Charges 4,605.54
Micellaneous Receipt8 1,878.74 |Science Day Expenses 5,000.00
Rent received 33,175.00 |Seminar Expenses 51,331.00
Salary Advance givn received back 5,000.00 |State Govt. Tuition Fees Share 1,203,132.00
Grants from ASTEC Eco Club 5,000.00 |Fees to DU 38,750.00
Grants from ASTEC Seminar 19,966.00 |Form & Prospectus Expenses 122,000.00
Proceeds from Sale of Prospectus 206,100.00 |Celebration of International Yoga Day 2,070.00
Enrollment Fees coilected 6,750.00 |Building Fund 657,100.00
State Govt Fees Share of PY Refunded 174,090.00 |Examination Fund 262,840.00
Grant For Excursion 100,000.00 |Union Fund 1,171,000.00
NCC Remuneration Grant 10,045.00 |Library Fund 573,472.00
EXAMINATION FUND 31,200.00 |P G Fund 13,310.00
UNION FUND 250,000.00 |Magazine Fund 184,200.00
P G Fund 52,060.00 (Meetings Expenses 107,020.00
Scrap Sale 1,500.00 |Micellaneous Expenses 28,726.00
Interview Collection Proceeds 322,000.00 |NCC Expenses 28,000.00
Collection from RUSA Bidding 3,000.00 |Printing & Stationary 1,860.00
Remuneration /Honorarium 2,200.00

Repairs & Maintenance 231,773.00

Laboratory Expenses 399,693.00

Postal Expenses 30.00

Electricity Bill 452,912.00

Farewell & Freshers Day Expenses 18,000.00

Fees to AHSEC 54,100.00

Labour Payment 62,950.00

Staff Salary 1,412,850.00

Travelling/Field trip expenses 326,800.00

Excess Fees Collected,Refunded 18,550.00

Furniture Expenses 7,300.00

Admission Expenses 21,140.00

Advertisement Expenses 54,753.00

Guwahati University Affiliation Fees 375,260.00

Celebration of Republic Day 5,300.00

Computer Purchase/Installation Expenses 56,340.00

Hosting of Website 96,900.00

Identity Card Expenses 26,260.00

NCC Remuneration Grant Expenses 10,045.00

Books & Periodicals 10,100.00

f 14,148,511.38 c/f 10,049,798.54




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI

Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2020

GENERAL FUND

Date :21/12/2021
Place : Jagiroad.

A
Principal .
Dimoria College,Khetn

- —
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
e .70 il
B/f 14,148,511.38 B/f 10,049,798.54
Closing Balances
Cash In Hand 5,423.00
CBI-A/c -2315031109 3,225,215.39
ICB A/c-03023001327 4,400.65
SBI A/c-36894347823 863,673.80 4,098,712.84
14,148,511.38 14,148,511.38

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates

Chartered Accoun

tants

CA Akshay Agarwal
Membership No - 305116

FRN No

-328659E

UDIN: 21305116AAAAAWSS60

Al pereed




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2020

BUILDING FUND

Receipts

Amount (Rs.)

Payments

Amount (Rs.)

© Opening Balances
Cash in Hand
Cash At Bank
BI-A/c-2315035750

lank interest

reneral Fund .

'G Fund

DS Recovered from Vendor In Cash
xamination Fund

tbrary Fund

WD Earnest Money

_3,726,183.00

3,726,183.00

100,369.00
657,100.00
1,675,000.00
1,543.00
2,100,000.00
851,000.00
48,000.00

9,159,195.00

Renovation of Building
Construction Work

Bank charges

Plan & Estimate

TDS/GST Deducted & Paid
Traveling Expenses

By Closing Balance

Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c -2315035750 1,335,996.20

587,882.00
7,107,964.00
188.80
47,200.00
79,724.00
240.00

1,335,996.20

9,159,195.00

<

date :21/12/2021
Yace : Jagiroad.

g;%ﬁ&'

Principal

pimori

a ('c;!‘.z‘;‘_?.l‘ih:.‘-t:‘i

S 4

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates
Chartered Accountants

;}ﬁa vove-
CA Akshay Agarwal :.‘ i
Membership No - 305116

FRN No -328659F
UDIN: 21305116AAAAAWE860




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2020

LIBRARY FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)

'0 Opening Balances Book binding expenses 16,412.00
Cash in Hand News paper and magazine 28,268.00
Cash At Bank Book purchases 12,093.00
BEFA/c-2315031303 2,432,240.27 | 2,432,240.27 |Renovation Expenses 32,105.00

Building Fund 851,000.00
seneral Fund (fees Collected) 573,472.00 |Micellaneous Expenses 5,400.00
lank interest 74,899.00 |Library Automation 148,200.00
Jews papar sales ’ 27,000.00 |Bank charges 472.00

By Closing Balance

Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank

CBI-A/c -2315031303 2,013,661.27 2,013,661.27

. 3,107,611.27 3,107,611.27

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates
date - 21/12/2021 Chartered Accountants

Yoce : Jagiroad. M Vq/dyam a//

CA Akshay Agarwal
Membership No - 305116

FRN No -328659E
UDIN: 21305116AAAAAWSE860

@A (4‘67(/

Principal ipal i
: o inCiP i
Dimoria College, Khetr w‘é\c\\ege Khet
D‘mo\‘\a
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2020

UNION FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
‘0 Opening Balances Bank commission 188.80
Cash in Hand Saraswati puja celebration 131,800.00
Cash At Bank College week 198,275.00
IBEA/c-2315035115 699,878.45 699,878.45 |Social service expenses 22,500.00
Summer workshop 62,000.00
Jank interest 21,651.00 |Repairs & Maintenance 9,460.00
Seneral Fund 1,171,000.00 |Student aid expenses 31,500.00
. Youth Festival Expenses 79,570.00
Election Expenses 43,300.00
Adventure Meet Expenses 5,530.00
Freshers Ceremony Expenses 384,475.00
Micellaneous Expenses 13,700.00
Cutural Meet Expenses 4,500.00
Sports Expenses 26,050.00
. Memorial & Status Expenses 3,300.00
Printing Expenses 5,300.00
TOT Search Programme 5,000.00
General Fund 250,000.00
Union Blazers/Identity Card Exp. 43,500.00
Girls comon room Expenses 2,800.00
Debate Expenses 1,000.00
Deputation Expenses 3,800.00
Furniture 20,000.00
By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c -2315035115 544,980.65 544,980.65
1,892,529.45 1,892,529.45

dote - 21/12/2021
Yoce - Jagiroad.

Din

y\

@&’

Principal

i Oolleee K hetr?

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates .
Chartered Accountants X

CA Akshay Agarwa/
Membership No - 305116

FRN No -328659E
UDIN: 21305116AAAAAWSE860
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI

Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2020

MAGAZINE FUND

o

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)

io Opening Balances Publishing of magazine 162,000.00
Cash in Hand Purchases of magazine & others 33,120.00
Cash At Bank Bank charges 64.90
FBI—A/C -2315035104 480,652.55 480,652.55 |Traveling Expenses 24,600.00

Dr. N N Medhi & I/C Magazine 3,550.00
|
lonk interest 18,493.00
Seneral Fund . 184,200.00

By Closing Balance

Cash In Hand 0.00

Cash At Bank

CBI-A/c-2315035104 460,010.65 460,010.65

683,345.55 683,345.55

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates
dote - 21/12/2021 Chartered Accountants
¥oce : Jagiroad. ')7' é: i? » ﬁ_*z{da/

CA Akshay Agarwal

Membership No - 305116 \

FRN No -328659E

UDIN: 21305116AAAAAWS860

¢ P\~
Principal

Bimoria College,Khetri




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI

Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2020

EXAMINATION FUND

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
Jo Opening Balances Bank commission & charges 325.68
Cash in Hand 164.00 Examination expenses 1,560,220.00
At Bank Fees to GU 547,320.00
€-2315035091 6,060,531.50 6,060,695.50 |Fees to AHSEC 317,300.00
Travelling expenses 7,200.00
collection 1,756,610.00 |General Fund 31,200.00
interest 180,136.00 |Building Fund 2,100,000.00
; I Fund . 262,840.00 |Paid to N Medhi for Expenses to be 40,000.00
$rants from ASTEC 100,020.00 |incurred.
| By Closing Balance
s Cash In Hand 164.00
| Cash At Bank
| CBI-A/c -2315035091 3,756,571.82 3,756,735.82

£
F

8,360,301.50

8,360,301.50

date - 21/12/2021
¥oce - Jagiroad.

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates
Chartered Accountants

I%M %ﬂ z«/&/

CA Akshay Agarwal
Membership No - 305116

FRN No -328659E
UDIN: 21305116AAAAAWS860

cﬁ»’(\/

| Principal

Tnmoria Cellege Khete?




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2020

BIOTECH HUB FUND

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)

o Opening Balances Bank commission & charges 36.00
Cash in Hand Training Expenses 14,844.50
Cash At Bank
AGVB-A/c -7369010020271 13,749.50 13,749.50
!
Jonk interest 1,131.00

By Closing Balance

Cash In Hand 0.00

Cash At Bank

AGVB-A/c -7369010020271 0.00 0.00

" 14,880.50 14,880.50

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates
Yate - 21/12/2021 Chartered Accountants el
¥oce - Jagiroad. %/&7 '% ﬂ/((z)ﬂ//.

CA Akshay Agarwal

Membership No - 305116

FRN No -328659E

UDIN: 21305116AAAAAWSE860

@\
Principal

Dimoria College Khetri




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETR|
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2020

HOSTEL FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
fo Opening Balances Bank commission & charges ] 177.00
*Cash in Hand Misc expenses 50.00
WCash At Bank Electricity bill 46,347.00
[BI-4/c-2315035738 300,490.95 |  300,490.95 (Salary to staff 363,125.00
Allowance 46,800.00
es collection 528,600.00 |Labar Payment 20,500.00
Bonk interest 11,182.00 |Medical Aid Expenses
. Renovation Expenses 99,606.00
Hostel Goods 14,260.00
By Closing Balance
b Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c -2315035738 249,407.95 249,407.95
840,272.95 840,272L5_‘J
For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates
Pate :21/12/2021 Chartered Accountants
Place : Jagiroad. ,é(/?(/ '%’d{(d Q/
CA Akshay Agarwal
Membership No - 305116
FRN No -328659E

o UDIN: 21305116AAAAAWS860
(;{)3'7
Principal
S llngen  Ean




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2020

UGC FUND

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
Yo Opening Balances COC Geological Servey 93,000.00
«Cash in Hand COC Office Goods 38,780.00
{Cash At Bank Bank commission 241.90
[BI-A/c-2315051262 1,631,231.50 | 1,631,231.50 (COC Rural Marketing 106,000.00
Bank interest . 55,881.00
fOC Geological Servey 14,500.00
By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c-2315051262 1,463,590.60 1,463,590.60
|‘ 1,701,612.50 1,701,612.50
| . For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates
ote :21/12/2021 Chartered Accountants e
lace : Jagiroad. %//6‘7 V%m /
CA Akshay Agarwal ‘ ‘
‘ Membership No - 305116 :
{ FRN No -328659E

UDIN: 21305116AAAAAWSE860

»\
(7
Principal

. . otiece Khetrd
Dimoria{ ollege,K




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2020

PG FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances Bank commission & charges 1,039.58
+Cash in Hand 13.00 Alumni meet Expenses 62,660.00
~Cash At Bank Fees to GU 43,235.00
CBI-A/c-2315039595 4,989,218.24 |4,989,231.24 |Travelling expenses 14,900.00
Deisel oil Expenses 10,500.00
Examination expenses 411,645.00
Fees collection 2,852,460.00 |Salary to staff 3,081,300.00
Bank interest . 124,107.00 |Laboratory expenses 135,125.00
General Fund 13,310.00 |Remunaration Expenses 203,880.00
PG Allowance 102,000.00
Office contingency 7,180.00
Magazine & news paper 6,255.00
Advertisement expenses 29,988.00
[Feeld Trip Expenses 72,000.00
A |Renovation works Expenses 69,232.00
F!spection Expenses 11,790.00
|Fees to DU 119,940.00
ISeminar Expenses 28,200.00
purchases 27,610.00
Fund 1,675,000.00
Fund 52,060.00
s Refunded 10,000.00
=op X
ot dasing Balance
Tt in Hand 13.00
At Bank
-2315039595 1,803,555.66 1,803,568.66
7,979,108.24
Far, Akshay Agarwal & Associates
Date : 21/12/2021 Chartered Accountants 45
Place : Jagiroad. It ‘)ﬁ MaJa/
mzamal
. Bembership No - 305116
’ . FRNNo -328659E pr'\nC'\Pa\ \(\\e“"
- UDIN: 21305116AAAAAWSS60 a Colles®

D\mof‘




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2020

GENERAL FUND : CENTRAL BANK A/c - 2315031109
Balance as per Cash/Bank Book
Add : Cheques issued but not cleared

Cheque No Clearance Date Amount
48685/48751 16/05/2020 4,547.00
48735 07/05/2020 18,880.00
48747-50 101,500.00

Less : Cheque Received but not credited

26772-SBI A/c 23/03/2020 -489,090.00
Balance as per Bank Statement

GENERAL FUND : STATE BANK OF INDIA A/c - 36894347823
Balance as per Cash/Bank Book
Add : Cheques issued but not cleared
Cheque No Clearance Date Amount
26772 16/05/2020 489,090.00

3,225,215.39

124,927.00

(489,090.00)

2,861,052.39

863,673.80

489,090.00

Balance as per Bank Statement

1,352,763.80

Library Fund : CBI-A/c-2315031303
Balance as per Cash/Bank Book
Add : Cheques issued but not cleared
Cheque No Clearance Date Amount
45266 07/05/2020 4,726.00

2,013,661.27

4,726.00

Balance as per Bank Statement

2,018,387.27

Union Fund : Central bank A/c -2315035115

Balance as per Cash/Bank Book 544,980.65
Add : Cheques issued but not cleared
Cheque No Clearance Date Amount
54455 04/06/2020 5,000.00
54456 5,000.00 10,000.00
Balance as per Bank Statement 554,980.65

Examination Fund : CBI-A/c -2315035091
Balance as per Cash/Bank Book
Add : Cheques issued but not cleared

Cheque No Clearance Date Amount
44820 144,000.00
44821 38,000.00
44822 24,000.00
88423 2,000.00

3,756,571.82

208,000.00

Balance as per Bank Statement

3,964,571.82

-




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2020

Hostel Fund : CBI-A/c-2315035738

Balance as per Cash/Bank Book 249,407.95
Add : Cheques issued but not cleared
Cheque No Clearance Date Amount

46282 16/04/2020 24,675.00

46283 06/05/2020 2,090.00 26,765.00
Balance as per Bank Statement 276,172.95
P G Fund : CBI-A/c -2315039595
Balance as per Cash/Bank Book 1,803,555.66
iAdd : Cheques issued but not cleared
1 Cheque No Clearance Date Amount

52971 8,000.00

52977 139,200.00

52978 29,800.00

52979 40,000.00

52980 16,000.00

52981 8,000.00 241,000.00
Balance as per Bank Statement 2,044,555.66

Date :21/12/2021
Place : Jagiroad.

@

Principal

ia College,Khetri
Pimoria College JKhe

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates

Chartered Accountants :
% el a./,

==
CA Akshay Agarwal
Membership No - 305116 .
FRN No -328659F
UDIN: 21305116AAAAAWSE860




DIMORIA COLLEGE, KHETRI

Kamrup (Metro), Assam, Pin-782403
Ph-7002054581, 9435104315, 9435149627
Email: _dimoriacollege.khetri@gmail.com

Website:www.dimoriacollege.ac.in

3RD CYCLE NAAC ACCREDITATION 2022

CRITERION IV

EXPENDITURE AND LEARNING RESOURCES

4.4.1 Average percentage of expenditure incurred on maintenance of
infrastructure (physical and academic support facilities) excluding salary
component during the last five year (INR in Lakhs)

Year wise audited income and expenditure statement highlighting the
items of expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical facilities and
academic support facilities duly certified CA
(2020-21)

Submitted to

MNational Assessment and Accreditation Council

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission
P Fegi- Td Weara— uikug e
fayfermera s/ s =1 s P hege XN
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Audit Report of

Receipts & Payments Account.

DIMORIA COLLEGE
Khetri, Assam. 782403

For the Financial Year 2020-21

A
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Auditors :

- AKSHAY AGARWAL & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

C/O National Industries
Morigaon Road, Jagiroad. 782410
Contact No. : +91 7896 9181 53




\ AKSHAY AGARWAL & ASSOCIATES

] Chartered Accountants
\ i National Industries, Mori gaon Road
\\ ‘ Jagiroad, Assam. Pin - 7824]0).
‘, Email id: akshayagarwalandassociates(@gmail.com
o Contact No: +91-8822-135-777
_—
Date: 21/12/2021
AUDIT REPORT

-1. We have examined the Receipts & Payments A/c for the period 1* April 2020 to 31* March 2021 of

DIMORIA COLLEGE, KHETRLKAMRUP,ASSAM, PIN -782403. These financial statements are
responsibility ef the management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial
statements based on our audit.

2. We further report that :-

a) We have obtained all the informations and explanations which, to the best of our knowled ge and
belief, were necessary for the purpose of our audit.
b) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanation given to us, the
said read statements with notes there on give a true and fair view :
In case of the Receipts & Payments A/c for the year ended 31* March 2021 of following funds :
. General Fund.
. Building Fund.
Library Fund.
. Union Fund
. Magazine Fund.
Examination Fund.
. Hostel Fund.
. UGC Fund.
. PG Fund.
. Student Welfare Fund
11. Contingency Fund

—
OO X0 N OOl WM

3) Observations :
¢ Bank Reconciliation Statements(BRS) should be prepared for all the bank accounts at the month
ends though no such BRS has been prepared by the college at required intervals.

* The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of General Fund doesn't carry
Opening cash balance of Rs.5,423.00 & Closing Balance of Rs.5,870.00 has been quoted as Rs.
447.00.

* In some cases payments are found to be made in cash after withdrawing from bank, such
practices should be refrained.

_ARRNAL 4 2 ;

* An Amount of Rs.40,000/- was Given To Mr. N Medhi from Examination fuhd it FY 2820 for
incurring expenses and the balance amount of Rs.31,222.00 was deposjted into Gene ¢ \fund
instead of Examination fund in FY 2020-21. Rz 2 |

[2

-
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\\ AKSHAY AGARWAL & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

\ ; National Industries, Morigaon Road
\ | Jagiroad, Assam. Pin - 7824]0).

\ ‘ Email id: akshayagarwalandassociates(a gmail.com
Contact No: +91-8822-135-777

-

* The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of Library Fund depicts Loan
eceived from General Fund in Cash amounting to Rs. 222.00 though the payment to Library
fund is not reflecting in General Fund.

The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of Examination Fund doesn't
carry opehing and closing cash balance in the year end, however as per the accounts closing cash
balance and opening cash balance stands Rs 164.00.

* The amount of Rs. 31,222/~ pertaining to Examination fund that was wrongly deposited into the
General Fund was shown as received in cash in Examination fund and the same amount was
shown in payment side as deposited into General Fund.

* In Examination Fund an Amount of Rs. 1,390/- has been shown in deposits side of the cash book
on 30-11-2020, though the same could not be clarified by the management.

* The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of Hostel Fund depicts Loan
received from General Fund in Cash amounting to Rs. 3,000.00 though the payment to Hostel

fund is not reflecting in General Fund.

* A Micellaneous Receipt of Rs 5.00 is shown in cash in Hostel Fund for which no explanation is
provided.**

*  The Cash/Bank Book of UGC Fund fro the month of March 2021 was not prepared.

* The Receipts & Payments A/c maintained by the college in case of PG Fund doesn't carry
opening cash balance and carries wrong closing cash balance in the year end, however as per the
accounts opening cash balance stands Rs 13.00 and closing cash balance stand at Rs. 324.00

* Itis not know whether the college carries adequate Insurance for holding Cash Balances.

* Funds were periodically transferred to/from General funds to other funds however the
narrations regarding the reason for transfer of such amounts were not recorded in cash books.

For AKSHAY AGARW’;A}}J&?KSSQCIATES.
Chartered Accountants & &

(Akshay Agarwal) Q,:\ é’
Proprietor N - mﬁ
M No. : 305116 TR
FRN No : 328659E

I1ININ - 2420NR11RAAAAAYITT7O




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI

Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2021

GENERAL FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)

|To Opening Balances Advocate Expenses 142,000.00
|-Cesh in Hand 5,423.00 Audit Fees for FY 2018-19 30,000.00
-Cash At Bank Diesel Purchase 19,530.00
CBI-A/c-2315031109 3,225,215.39 Wages for Night Duties 700.00
ICBA/c-0 4,400.65 ASTEC Eco Ciub Expenses 5,000.00
SBI A/c 863673.80 4,098,712.84 |Student Welfare Fund 79,708.28
i — Office Contingency Expenditure 47,351.00
| Bio-Metric Expenses 17,500.00
. of Assam 6,488,608.00 |Carrying Charge for timbers 5,800.00
5,336,413.00 |Professional Charges 5,000.00
96,754.00 |Bank Charges 1,841.98
1,211.87 |Staff Salary Advance 9,000.00
93,430.00 |Remuneration /Honorarium 11,000.00
10,000.00 |Repairs & Maintenance 246,548.00
s Share of PY Refunded 315,000.00 |Sanitization Expenses 35,614.00
from RUSA Bidding 3,000.00 |interview Expenses 96,500.00
m ASTEC Eco Club 5,000.00 |KKHSOU Study Centre Permission Fees 2,000.00
ed 40,000.00 |Building Fund 797,102.40
N eration Grant 4,879.00 |Examination Fund 191,295.84
Exam expenses transferred to Gen. 31,222.00 |Union Fund 965,325.40
Library Fund 356,577.40
| P G Fund 1,344,910.00
Contingency Fund 318,827.40
Hostel Fund 176,400.00
Magazine Fund 239,114.40
NCC Expenses 28,059.00
NSS Fund 47,828.00
Meeting Expenses 61,150.00
Printing & Stationary 24,940.00
Laboratory Expenses 4,885.00
Postal Expenses 366.00
Electricity Bill 363,904.00
Project A/c SPK Chetri 1,000.00
Fees to AHSEC 55,000.00
Labour Payment 28,650.00
Staff Salary 940,840.00
Travelling/Field trip expenses 66,600.00
Electrical Goods/Work Expenses 57,243.00

Furniture Expenses
Admission Fees Refunded 64,650.00
Advertisement Expenses 16,675.00
Refreshment Expenses 27,090.00
LPG Expenses 800.00
Computer Purchase/installation Expenses 20,500.00
College Management Software Expenses 76,500.00
Audit Related Expenses 3,200.00
D G Servicing Expenses 12,900.00
Pump Set & Installation Charge 49,300.00
GSLI Final Amount Paid 93,430.00
c/f 16,524,230.71 c/f o 7,190,156.10




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI

Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2021

GENERAL FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) 2 Payments Amount (Rs.)
B/f 16,524,230.71 B/f 7,190,156.10

Closing Balances

Cash In Hand

HDFC A/c-50100366871122
CBI-A/c-2315031109

ICB A/c-03023001327

. SBI A/c-36894347823

5,870.00
3,264,751.00
4,984,786.16

4,400.65
1,074,266.80

9,334,074.61

16,524,230.71

16,524,230.71

Date

Place -

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates «

21/12/2021 Chartered Accountanisy

CA Akshay Agarwgl/~
Membership No - 305116
FRN No -328659E

D L
)

« )
l’::incipal
Dimoria College,Khetri

UDIN: 21305116AAAAAX277‘8 -
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2021

2,427,754.67

LIBRARY FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)

To Opening Balances Member Ship Fees-INFLIBNET 5,900.00
-Cash in Hand News paper and magazines 21,013.00
-Cash At Bank Book purchases 6,750.00
CBI-A/c -2315031303 2,013,661.27 |2,013,661.27 Daily Wages 200.00

Printing & Stationary 1,800.00
|General Fund (fees Collected) 356,577.40 |Books & Journals 13,300.00
|Bank interest 57,294.00 |Library Card Expenses 31,360.00

. Bank charges 11.80

iGeneral Fund (cash) 222.00 |Postal Charges 22.00

By Closing Balance

Cash In Hand 0.00

Cash At Bank

CBI-A/c -2315031303 2,347,397.87 2,347,397.87

2,427,754.67

Date :21/12/2021
\Place : Jagiroad.

@\

Princinal

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates
Chartered Accountants

/Qd el Y2 /

CA Akshay Agarwal é : /

Membership No - 305116 g -
FRN No -328659F - Ru Al
UDIN: 21305116AAAAAX2778

Dimoria Coliege,Khetr”




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI

Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2021

wovia € ollege, Khetri

UNION FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances Bank commission 5.90
+Cash in Hand Saraswati puja celebration 154,400.00
HCash At Bank College week 160,000.00
)CBI-A/c -2315035115 544,980.65 544,980.65 |Death Ceremony of Dr. Bhupen Hazarika 1,190.00
Shahid Divas Expenses 3,000.00
iBank interest 16,528.00 |Repairs & Maintenance 17,600.00
iGeneral Fund 965,325.40 |Medical Expenses 7,100.00
iGrants from Aid ~ » 222,000.00 |Youth Festival Expenses 28,600.00
iChegue Returned 5,000.00 |Cultural & Musical Expenses 39,600.00
IChg. No. - 54456 Common Room Expenses 1,160.00
Sports Expenses 20,500.00
Pond Fishing Expenses 10,000.00
Traveling Expenses 18,100.00
Furniture 15,000.00
By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand 50.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c -2315035115 1,277,528.15 1,277,578.15
1,753,834.05 1,753,834.05
For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates;
Date :21/12/2021 Chartered Accountants . s ,
WPlace : Jagiroad. M J’Z @ J(!-/
CA Akshay Agarwal /
Membership No - 305116
FRN No -328659F — A%
X ' UDIN: 21305116AAAAAX2778 2
f:%)f/’\
Principal
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI

Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2021

MAGAZINE FUND

! Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
To Opem'*" Balances
Hand Purchases of magazine & others 26,120.00
—Cash At Bank
TGI—A/»: -2315035104 460,010.65 460,010.65
ponk interest 14,408.00
¥General Fund . 239,114.40
By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c -2315035104 687,413.05 687,413.05
. 713,533.05 713,533.05

Date :21/12/2021
_Place : Jagiroad.

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates ‘
Chartered Accountants AR

f a/&zdﬂ
] co éz x
CA Akshay Agarwal

Membership No - 305116
FRN No ~328650E" % . .
UDIN: 21305116AAAAAX2778 -2

\
&5\

A

r-(,:/K

Principal

e Coltege, IKhetri




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2021

EXAMINATION FUND

Receipts

Amount (Rs.)

Payments

Amount (Rs.)

To Opening Balances
-Cash in Hand
-Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c-2315035091

164.00

Fees collection

Bank interest

General Fund »

Grants from AHSEC
Examination expenses Refund
Micellanecus Receipts

3,756,571.82

3,756,735.82

72,950.00
106,225.00
191,295.84

28,552.00

24,007.00

1,390.00

4,181,155.66

Bank commission & charges
Examination expenses

Fees to GU

Fees to AHSEC

Travelling expenses

General Fund

Building Fund

Refreshment

Daily Wages

By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand

Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c -2315035091

164.00

3,772,202.86

129.80
147,525.00
56,464.00
198,910.00

5,060.00
700.00

3,772,366.86

4,181,155.66

Date :21/12/2021
Place : Jagiroad.

127

Principud

: - Cobioge K hetr?
Dimoria € oiiege,Khet

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates
Chartered Accountants

Ye

CA Akshay Agarég| & ; :

Membership No - 305116~ )
FRN No -328659F"
UDIN: 21305116AAAAAX2778 ~~

>




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2021

HOSTEL FUND

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances Bank commission & charges 182.90
-Cash in Hand Hostel Expenses 8,095.00
-Cash At Bank Electricity bill 35,643.00
CBI-A/c -2315035738 249,407.95 249,407.95 |Salary to staff 177,875.00
Allowance 23,400.00
Fees co Labour Payment 15,210.00
ank int t 4,803.00 |LPG Expenses 2,570.00
General Fund 176,400.00 |Renovation Expenses 19,850.00
General Fund -Cash 3,000.00 |Traveling Expenses 297.00
Micellaneous Receipt 5.00 |APDCL New Meter 1,713.00
Sanitize Expenses 26,980.00
. By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand 2.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c -2315035738 121,798.05 121,800.05
433,615.95 433,615.95
For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates
Date :21/12/2021 Chartered Accountants LA 2
Piace : Jagiroad. /é? ( )
32P 0 "‘
CA Akshay Ag | l»‘ - .qoﬁd
Membership No - 30511\6 <
FRN No -328659E -, _ -r‘}’
UDIN: 21305116AAAAAX2778 7 *
(.?,;.) -
Principal

Dimoria Coltege, Kbetr




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2021

UGC FUND

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances
-Cash in Hand
-Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c-2315051262 1,463,590.60

1,463,590.60

Bank interest » 42,920.00
By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c-2315051262 1,506,510.60 1,506,510.60
1,506,510.60 1,506,510.60

Y

Date :21/12/2021
Place : Jagiroad.

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates
Chartered Accountants

e o?'b/
I / P "‘.
CA Akshay Agarwal : 4P 0AD

Membership No - 305116 « N

- ’of

FRN No -328659E =
C UDIN: 21305116AAAAAX2778 ~ ~- BN
¢ h’))
pnaur,.ﬂ

pimoria € ollege, Khetri
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Accosmt for the Year Ended 31st March 2021

PG FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs) | Payments Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances |Bonk commission & charges 197.65
-Cash in Hand 13.00 Refreshment 1,420.00
-C"S;‘A Bank Postol chorges 389.00
|CBI-A/c-2315039595 1,803,555.66 |1,803,568.66 |Trovelling expenses 8,180.00
Fees to DU 60,000.00
Examination expenses 1,230.00
Fees collection 5,880.00 |Salary to stoff 2,370,300.00
Bank interest . 35,296.00 |Renovation works Expenses 3,900.00
General Fund 1,344,910.00 |Remunaration Expenses 21,130.00
‘Sclgry s Cheque Returned 24,000.00 |PG Allowance 45,000.00
| Office contingency 4,000.00
| Printing & Stationary 1,090.00
GU Exam Fees 3,636.00
| i By Closing Balance
| Cash In Hand 324.00
! Cash At Bank
CBI-A/c-2315039595 692,858.01 693,182.01
| 3,213,654.66 3,213,654.66

Date :21/12/2021
Place : Jagiroad.

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates
Chartered Accountants

CA Akshay Angal

: %ﬂfc’(
8E59" e

3R 0D
Membership No - 305116 / 1
FRN No -328659E =55 ¢
UDIN: 21305116AAAAAX2778 - =
Principal

Dimoria College Vet
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DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETR]
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2021

UDIN: 21305116AAAAAX2778

oo\
Principal :
Dimoria College,Khetri

SR VN

CONTINGENCY FUND
Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
To Opening Balances
-Cash in Hond
-Cash At Bank
Bandham -Afc-58210014435061 0.00 0.00
Bank interest 88.00
|General Fund 318,827.40
s By Closing Balance
Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank
Bandhan -A/c-50210014435061 318,915.40 318,915.40
318,915.40 318,915.40
For, Akshay Agarwal & Associates
Date :21/12/2021 Chartered Accountants
Place ‘:Jagiroad. %ﬂ(p{ a 4/
SR ) 1
CA Akshay Agarwal o
Membership No - 305116 , 5 g 3
FRN No -328659E Fla- o




DIMORIA COLLEGE : KHETRI
Receipts & Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2021

, STUDENT WELFARE FUND

Amount (Rs.) Payments

Amount (Rs.)

0.00 0.00
13.00

79,708.28

By Closing Balance

Cash In Hand

Cash At Bank

Bandhan -A/c-2315051262

0.00

79,721.28

79,721.28

79,721.28

79,721.28

For, Akshay Agarwal & Associdates . -

Chartered Accountants -

CA Akshay Agarwal
Membership No - 305116
FRN No -328659E
UDIN: 21305116AAAAAX2778

Lo

Principal
Dimoria College,Khetri




DIMORIA COLLEGE, KHETRI

Kamrup (Metro), Assam, Pin-782403
Ph-7002054581, 9435104315, 9435149627
Email: dimoriacollege.khetri@gmail.com
Website:www.dimoriacollege.ac.in

3RD CYCLE NAAC ACCREDITATION 2022

CRETERION IV

EXPENDITURE AND LEARNING RESOURCES

4.4.1 Average percentage of expenditure incurred on maintenance of
infrastructure (physical and academic support facilities) excluding salary
component during the last five year (INR in Lakhs)

Year wise audited income and expenditure statement highlighting the
items of expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical facilities and
academic support facilities duly certified CA
(2021-22)

Submitted to

MNational Assessment and Accreditation Council

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission
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INTERNAL AUDIT REPORT

DIMORIA COLLEGE
KHETRI, KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM-782403

FROM T APRIL 202170 31°" MARCH 2022

AUDITORS
A RAY CHOUDHURY& CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17 FLOOR, HOUSE NO: 15
OPP: BYELANE NO, 02, ABOVE MIRA MUSICAL MART,

RAJGARH ROAD
GUWAHATI-781008




Bandita Das (Partner)

O\ A Ray Choudhury < Co. B Com . DA 1ChT

Chartered Accountants ot ot el oA A
B.Com (H), ACA

Entry System date wise and head wise. Bank balances of Cash Book and Pass Book have
been reconciled.

* CASH BOOK

The maintenance of the cash book of all funds wasmade under the Single Entry System. No
irregularities came to notice while checking the said cash books during the period covered
by this audit.

It was observed that endeavours were made to avoid irregularities in the accounts of the
institution as per audit suggestion.

* FEES COLLECTION

Fees were collected and deposited into the respective funds regularly. Proper procedures
were adopted in collecting and crediting the same regularly into funds concerned as soon as
collected.

¢ PAYMENT VOUCHERS

> There are no irregularities found in Payment Voucher in course of our Audit,

e MISAPPROPRIATION/EMBEZZLEMENT

While checking various accounts of the institution, no cases of misappropriation or
embezzlement came to light.

o DIVERSION OF GOVT. GRANTS

No diversion of Govt. Grants was noticed and the grants were found spent for the purpose

for which these were sanctioned.

Gl-- >

—

Rajgarh Road, Opp-Bylane No-2, Abovc-l\wira Musical Mant-Gowafiag -781003,
H.O. -1st Floor, House No.[ilf.. Nojv(gM) 9864109702, E-mail - akhyadhee@yahoo.com

Branch Office : Namlojs Apartment C- Sector Naharlagun,W/23, H/No-153, Arunahcal Pradesh - 791110
ran : )




A Ray Choudhury (Partner)
A Ray Choudhury o Co. 8 Comi)FCA DISACA
Chartered Accountants Wrto Moo eke rartee) !
8.Com (H), ACA

—

e PETTY CASH BOOK

Expenditure of cash relating to contingency expenses has been checked with the payments
vouchers. All vouchers were found in order.

e RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS A/C

The Receipts & Payments accounts of the All Funds were prepared in course of audit.

* GENERAL OBSERVATION

» The Receipt & Payment A/c maintained by the College in case of General
Fund doesn’t carry Opening cash balance of Rs.5,423.00 & Closing Balance
Rs.5,871.00 has been quoted as Rs.448.00.

TDS not deducted for the amount paid to PrabinMahanta as Advocate fees
of Rs.85000.

TDS not deducted for the amount paid to A.A Agarwal and Associates as
Audit fees of Rs.68000.

Hostel staff salary of Rs.16200 is paid from General fund Instead of Hostel
fund.

Examination Fund’s Bank Charge According to Cash Book is Rs.305.62, but

. according to Bank Statement Bank Charge is Rs.382.32,

TDS not deducted for the amount paid as Energy Audit fee.

v Y Y Y

Y

For, A Ray Choudhury& Co

Chartered Accountants,

Date: 03/01/2023
Place: Guwahati

(Akhyadhee Ray Choudhury)
Partner
M.No- 064664

UDIN: 23064664BGRHXY3101

——— " -2, Above-Mira Musical Mart- i
15, Rajgarh Road, Opp-Bylane No ant-Guwahati -781003,
H.O. -1st Floor, House No . No{(gM) 9864109702, E-mail - akhyadhee@yahoo.com

Branch Office : Namlojs Apartment C- Sector Naharlagun,W723, /No-153,Arunahcal Pradesh - 79 110
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GENERAL FUND
DIMORIA COLLEGE

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 1021-22

RECEIPY
Opening Bolances
Cash in Mand 5,870.00
CBI A/c No-2315031109 49,84,786.16
HDFC A/c No-50100366871 122 32,64,751.00
SB1 A/c No-36894347823 10,74,266.80

ICB A/c no-03023001327 4,400.65

Student Fee Collection
Missc Receipt
Application fees for Asst proff.
Bank Interest
Security Money Received
Software Expenses Refund
LIC(GSL) Maturity
Receipt from Sale of Coconut
Transfler From HDFC Alc
Refund double paymnt from Multi Science
Deposit by transfer
Transffer from $81
House Rent received
Received from Building Fund
Deposit excess Withdrawl from C Deka
Receipt from sale of Scrap Item
Registration fee Receipt
Fund from DHE for Sanitization

AMOUNT(Rs )

PAYMENT
Professional Fee
Encrgy Audit Fees
Advocate fees
Audit Fees
Meeting Expenses
Remuneration/Honararium
93,34.074.61 Bank Charge
Excurtion Expenditure
Salary Expenditure
1,07,62,381.00 Repair & Maintanance
210,24 GB Meeting Expenditure
6,33,084.00 Labour Charge
2,90,618.00 IQAC Cost
24,100,00 Electricity Charge
17,700.00 Fuel Expenditure
1,98,730.00 Adverisement Expenditure
20000 Hardware item Purchase
23,35,060.00 Software Expenditure
3,245.00 Sanitizer Expenditure
5,500.00 Office Expenditure
20,00000 Tea & Refreshment Expenditure
9,260.00 Postage & Telegram Expenditure
10,000.00 Refunding Of UGC Fund
5,000.00 Installation Charge
3,000.00 TA/DA Expenditure
46,500.00 UCIGSLI) Maturity Expenses
20,000.00 Laboratory Expenditure
G y Centre Deve| p Exp
Printing & Stationery Expenses
College Logo Expenses
Fee Paid to Gu
Telephone & Internet Charges
Misc Expenses
NCC Expenditure
Projector Expenditure
Fee Paid to AHSEC
Career Counseling Room Arrangment
Earth Filling Expenses
Green board Expenses
Security Money Refund
College Camous Map Drawing Charges
NSD Celebration Day Expenditure
Computer & Accessories
Woman Day Celebration
Application fee for Asst proff refund
Transfer to @) General Fung

Student Fee refung

Transfer to PG Fund

Fund Tranfer 1o Hostel Fund
Fund Transfer 1o Library Fung
Fund Transfer 10 Exam fund
Fund Transfer 1o Welfare Fung
Fund Transfer 1o Union Fund
Fund Transfer 1o Megazine Fung
Transfer to Generg) fung
Transfer to Building Fund
Transfer to Conungency Alc

AMOUNT(Rs.)
90,000.00
20,000.00
85,000.00
68,000.00
27,100.00

2,81,250.00
3,020.80
32,000.00
9,52,320.00
1,71,699.00
26,880.00
13,600,00
3,080.00
4,60,807.00
13,500.00
14,452 00
64,380.00
74,000.00
9,170.00
86,060.00
33,419.00
700.00
5.07.568.00
52,414.00
53.900.00
1,98,730 00
5,62,514.00
2,780.00
21,250.00
52,000.00
3,75,260.00
8.900.00
8,975.00
26,400.00
96,568.00
1,06,400.00
3.910.00
3,700.00
16,343.00
24,100.00
6,689.00
6,000.00
1,650.00
3,000.00
45,000.00
20,000.00

67,640.00
27,10,555.00
6.48,800.00
1,58,950.00
23,88,034.00
27,475.00
7.81,020.00
3,09,225.00
23,35.060 00
5,06,500.00
1,45,200.00

¥ SSRGS
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TOTAL(Rs)

Date: 03/01/2023
Place: Guwahati

2,37,18,662.85 TOTAL(Rs)
—_—

CBlA/c no 39,20,549.30
HDFC A/c No- 41,00,42530
ICB A/c no-03023001327 4,400.65

Signed in terms of our separate report on even date

For, A Ray Choudhury & Co.
Chartered Accountants

.

(Akhyadhee Ray Choudhury)
Partner
M. No. 064664
UDIN:23064664BGRHXY3101

89,05,715.05

— 237800285




BUILDING FUND
DIMORIA COLLEGE

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22

RECEIPT

Opening Balance
Cash in Hand

Cash in Bank
(A/C-2315035750)

Transfer from CBI (General Fund)
Transfer from HDFC (General Fund)
Transfer from Examination Fund
Bank Interest

TOTAL(Rs.)

Date: 03/01/2023
Place: Guwahati

AMOUNT  PAYMENT

Construction
- Labour

9,54,005.79 9,54,005.79 Repair & Maintaince

Materials
GST Payment
10,000.00 Carriage
5,06,500.00 Transfer to CBI (General Fund
2,00,000.00 Bank Charge

10,000.00
Closing Balance
Cashin Hand 0
Cash in Bank 52,996.72
16,80,505.79 TOTAL(Rs.)

Signed in terms of our separate report on even date

For, A Ray Choudhury & Co.
Chartered Accountants
N

Chartered ! Lt P

<

Accountants

(Akhyadhee Ray Choudhury)
Partner
M. No. 064664
UDIN:23064664BGRHXY3101

AMOUNT

7,82,630.00
1,74,530.00
1,18,420.00
4,99,174.00
39,594.00
3,000.00
10,000.00
161.07

52,996.72

—_—
16,80,505.79
—_—
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LIBRARY FUND
DIMORIA COLLEGE
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 202122

RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT

Opening Balance News paper & Peridicals 20,865.00
Cash in Hand - Book Purchase Expenses 1,360.00
Bank 23,47,397.87 23,47,397.87 Misc Cost 1,000.00

Bank Charge 23.60
Bank Interest 65,944.00 Office Stationery Exp 410.00
Transffer from HDFC General Fund 1,58,950.00 Electrical Exp 1,200.00
Receipt from Sale of News Paper 13,540.00 MemberShip Fee 5,900.00

Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 0
CBI Bank 25.55,073.27  25,55,073.27

— VLA

TOTAL(Rs.) 25,85,831.87 TOTAL(Rs.) 25,85,831.87

Signed in terms of our separate report on even date

For, A Ray Choudhury & Co.

Chartered Accountants
Date: 03/01/2023
Place: Guwahati

B
T

(Akhyadhee Ray Choudhury)
Partner
M. No. 064664
UDIN:23064664BGRHXY3101




Opening Balance
Cash in Hand
Cash in Bank
(A/C-2315035115)

tund Transfer from HDFC (General Fund)

gank Interest

Date: 03/01/2023
Place: Guwahati

TOTAL(Rs.)

UNION FUND
DIMORIA COLLEGE

50.00

12,77,528.15

AMOUNT

12,77,578.15

7,81,020.00
36,424.00

—20,95,022.15_

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22

PAYMENT

Girl's Common Room Expenses

Refreshment
Travel Allowance

Printing & Stationary
Entertainment Expenses

Sports Day
Cultural Program

Student's General Election

Office Contigency
Youth Festival

Donation to Sportsperson
Social Service Expenses

Sports Equipment

Sanitation & Cleaning
D.C.S.U Office Expenses
Medical Expenese of Student
Saraswati Puja Expenses
Clothing Expenses (Blazers)

Office Expenses
labour
Furniture (Almirah)

Carraige (For Almirah)

Bank Charge

Closing Balance
Cash in Hand
Cash in Bank

15,28,964.80

TOTAL(Rs.)

Signed in terms of our separate report on even date

For, A Ray Choudhury & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Moy
(Akhyadhee Ray Choudhury)
Partner

M. No. 064664
UDIN:23064664BGRHXY3101

AMOUNT

11,3200.00
10,250.00
7,500.00
7,000.00
1,32,370.00
20,500.00
41,900.00
50,260.00
5,950.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
10,300.00
29,600.00
7,830.00
7,500.00
2,050.00
1,45,300.00
31,200.00
11,650.00
1,500.00
24,800.00
1,200.00
97.35

15,28,964.80

_20,95,022.15_




MEGAZINE FUND
DIMORIA COLLEGE
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22

RECEIPT AMOUNT(Rs.) PAYMENT AMOUNT(Rs.)
Opening Balances
Cash In hand 0 Bank Charge 17.70
Megazine Fund 6,87,413.05 6,87,413.05
Closing Balances
Bank Interest 21,858.00 Cash In Hand -
Fund Transfer from HDFC 3,09,225.00 CBIA/c- 10,18,478.35  10,18,478.35

TOTAL (Rs.) 10,18,496.05 TOTAL(Rs.)

Date: 03/01/2023
Place: Guwahati

10,18,496.05
_—

Signed in terms of our separate report on even date

For, A Ray Choudhury & Co.
Chartered Accountants

11

(Akhyadhee Ray Choudhury)
Partner
M. No. 064664
UDIN:23064664BGRHXY3101




EXAMINATION FUND
DIMORIA COLLEGE
RECEIPT AND pAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021.22

'R THE FINANCIA
RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT

Opening Balance GU Exam Fee 56,400.00

Cash inCash 164.00 DU Exam Fee 40'30060

Cashin Bank 37,72,202.86 37,72,366.86 Exam Fee to AHSEC 1 39'400.00

(A/C- 2315035091) T e Exam Cost 533,945 00
Remuneration

Center Fee 2,250.00 Electrical Expenses :?:::gg

AHSEC 89,070.00 ccrv Installation 34,'126..00

Exam Fee 27,980.00 Travel Allowance 26,161.00

BNSSSS 68,400.00 Refreshment 78,015.00

Nahargurighat H.S 3,600.00 Printing & Stationary 15,006.00

Transfer from HDFC (General Fund) 23,88,034.00 Postal Charges 6:832.00

Transfer from PG Fund 40,300.00 Repair & Maintenance 12,200.00

Bank Interest 1,11,108.00 Mis. Expenses 2,325.00

Transfer to Building Fund 2,00,000.00

Bank Charge 38232

Closing Balonce

Cash in Hand 868.00
Cash in Bank 52,89,553.54 52,90,421.54
—_—— e o=
TOTAL(Rs.) 65,03,108.86 TOTAL(Rs.) 65,03,108.86
_ _—

Signed in terms of our separate report on even date

For, A Ray Choudhury & Co.
Chartered Accountants

'
RS

Date: 03/01/2023

Place: Guwahati
(Akhyadhee Ray Choudhury)

Partner
M. No. 064664
UDIN:23064664BGRHXY3101




HOSTEL FUND
DIMORIA COLLEGE
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUN

RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT

Opening Balance

Cash in Hand 2.00 TA /DA 1,000.00

Cash at Bank 1,21,798.05 1,21,800.05 Salary Expenses 2,58,600.00

(CBIA/c No-2315035738) Electricity Expenses 33,237.00
Refreshment Expenses 5,600.00

Bank Interest 4,573.00 Repairing & Maintatnance 26,750.00

Transffer from HDFC 6,48,800.00 (Pump,Hostel Etc.)
Water Pump Purchase 5,900.00
Cleaning of Tank & Filter 7,300.00
Remuneration 28,800.00
Electrical Expenses 2,600.00
Bank Charge 17.70

Closing Balance
Cash In Hand &

Cash at Bank 4,05,368.35 4,05,368.35
(CBI A/c No-2315035738)

A — ————
TOTAL(Rs.) 7,75,173.05 TOTAL(Rs.) 7,75,173.05
=_—tt o =_t_r >

Signed in terms of our separate report on even date

For, A Ray Choudhury & Co.

Chartered Accountants
Date: 03/01/2023

Place: Guwahati e

(Akhyadhee Ray Choudhury)
Partner
M. No. 064664
UDIN:23064664BGRHXY3101




UGC FUND
DIMORIA COLLEGE
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22

RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT

Opening Balance

| Cash in Hand - Bank Charge 17.70
Bank 15,06,510.60 15,06,510.60

} Closing balance

| Bank Interest 41,858.00 Cash in Hand -

| Bank 15,48,350.90  15,48,350.90

TOTAL(Rs.) 15,48,368.60 TOTAL(RS.) _15,48,368.60

Signed in terms of our separate report on even date

For, A Ray Choudhury & Co.

Chartered Accountants
Date: 03/01/2023

Place: Guwahati
(Akhyadhee Ray Choudhury)

Partner
M. No. 064664

UDIN:23064664BGRHXY3101




RECEIPT

Opening Balance
Cash in Hand
Cash in Bank

(A/C-2315039595)

Transfer from HDFC (General Fund)
Bank Interest

TOTAL(Rs.)

Date: 03/01/2023
Place: Guwahati

PG FUND
DIMORIA COLLEGE
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22

AMOUNT PAYMENT
PG Staff Allowance to Staff
13,324.00 Staff Salary
6,92,858.01  7,06,182.01 Remuneration for Seminars

27,10,555.00
11,236.00

34,27,973.01

Exam Fee to DU

Exam Fee to GU
Examination Expenses
Field Visit Expenses

Travel Allowance
Refreshment

Daily Wages

Computer Expenses
Dissertation Viva Expenses
Repair & Maintenance
Electrical Expenses
Projector Installation
Honorarium

Misc. Expenses

Magazine & Journals Expenditure
Public Relation Expenditure
Bank Charge

Closing Balance
Cash in Hand
Cash in Bank

TOTAL(Rs.)

AMOUNT

2,93,600.00
16,55,600.00
46,000.00
40,300.00
58,080.00
28,570.00
16,000.00
9,300.00
3,235.00
2,200.00
1,200.00
6,100.00
12,600.00
1,190.00
44,700.00
5,000.00
14,009.00
660.00
1,000.00
132.75

11,88,496.26 11,88,496.26

34,27,973.01

Signed in terms of our separate report on even date

For, A Ray Choudhury & Co.

Chartered Accountants

(Akhyadhee Ray Choudhury)
Partner
M. No. 064664
UDIN:23064664BGRHXY3101




